



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 17017 of 2025

Satya Narain Pandey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ajai Krishna Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Adarsh Bhushan, Archit Mandhyan,
C.S.C.

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

An objection has been raised by Mr. Adarsh Bhushan, learned counsel for respondent nos.2 to 5, that another writ petition with a similar prayer is pending, therefore, the present writ petition amounts to a second writ petition.

Accordingly, put up as fresh on 05.01.2026 along with Writ A No.4943 of 2025 (Satya Narain Pandey vs. State Of U.P. And 4 Others).

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)

December 15, 2025

Rahul.