



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 17017 of 2025**

Satya Narain Pandey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ajai Krishna Srivastava, Ram Sheel  
Sharma  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Adarsh Bhushan, Archit Mandhyan,  
C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 34**

**HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.**

1. Sri Adarsh Bhushan, learned counsel for respondents seeks time to file short counter affidavit bringing on record quantum of retiral dues and the amount stayed by this Court under recovery.
2. List on 12.3.2026 as fresh.

**(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)**

**February 6, 2026**

D. Tamang